
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3801
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Regional Centre of IGNOU
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether an in principle decision has been taken to set up a regional centre of Indira Gandhi National Open University in Thiruvananthapuram;
(b) if so, the present status of its implementation;
(c) the funds allocated for the said purpose; and
(d) the time by which the regional centre is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): As per the information furnished by Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU), the University has already established its Regional Centre at Thiruvananthapuram, which is functional w.e.f. the year 2009.
(c) & (d): In view of the reply given at (a) & (b) above, question does not arise.
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